O© 00O N O Ol WN -

NN R R R R R R R R R
B O © O ~NOO U~ WNRO

2014 RES-526

AUTHORIZING THE TAX DEEDING OF TAX DELINQUENT PROPERTIES

Pursuant to its authority in section 74.57 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Dane County
Treasurer has issued tax certificates including the below enumerated tax parcels:

Parcel No.

0606-123-2842-6
0610-102-8910-7
0612-242-9730-0
0710-171-4200-9
0710-053-0803-8

Parcel Address

108 S FOURTH ST

N/A

N/A

608 CLEAR SPRING CT
237 WAUBESA ST

Municipality

VILLAGE OF MOUNT HOREB
TOWN OF DUNN

TOWN OF CHRISTIANA
CITY OF MONONA

CITY OF MADISON

For each of the above enumerated parcels, greater than two years has elapsed since
issuance of the tax certificate, and legal notice has been provided to all parties entitled
thereto in accordance with sections 74.59, 75.07, and 75.12 of the Wisconsin

Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors
orders the Dane County Treasurer to seek the execution of a tax deed on the above
enumerated parcels in accordance with section 75.14(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes.




