## 2014 RES-526

## **AUTHORIZING THE TAX DEEDING OF TAX DELINQUENT PROPERTIES**

Pursuant to its authority in section 74.57 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Dane County Treasurer has issued tax certificates including the below enumerated tax parcels:

Parcel No.	Parcel Address	<u>Municipality</u>
0606-123-2842-6	108 S FOURTH ST	VILLAGE OF MOUNT HOREB
0610-102-8910-7	N/A	TOWN OF DUNN
0612-242-9730-0	N/A	TOWN OF CHRISTIANA
0710-171-4200-9	608 CLEAR SPRING CT	CITY OF MONONA
0710-053-0803-8	237 WAUBESA ST	CITY OF MADISON

For each of the above enumerated parcels, greater than two years has elapsed since issuance of the tax certificate, and legal notice has been provided to all parties entitled thereto in accordance with sections 74.59, 75.07, and 75.12 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Dane County Board of Supervisors orders the Dane County Treasurer to seek the execution of a tax deed on the above enumerated parcels in accordance with section 75.14(1) of the Wisconsin Statutes.